GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML4644 AUI Multiplexer contains all the necessary
drivers/receivers and control logic to implement a 4 port
MAU when used in conjuction with a transceiver chip
which has a standard 802.3 AUI interface. Several
ML4644s can be cascaded together to implement an 8 or
12 port MAU or standalone device.
Logic within the ML4644 detects collisions resulting from

Tel: 408/433-5200
Fax: 408/432-0295
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML4644CQ (EOL) 0°C to 70°C 68-Pin PLCC (Q68)
© Micro Linear 1997  is a registered trademark of Micro Linear Corporation
Products described in this document may be covered by one or more of the following patents, U.S.: 4,897,611; 4,964,026; 5,027,116; 5,281,862; 5,283,483; 5,418,502; 5,508,570; 5,510,727; 5,523,940; 5,546,017;
5,559,470; 5,565,761; 5,592,128; 5,594,376; Japan: 2598946; 2619299. Other patents are pending.
0.095 - 0.118
(2.41 - 3.00)
PIN 1 ID
0.985 - 0.995
(25.02 - 25.27)
0.950 - 0.956
(24.13 - 24.28)
0.013 - 0.021
(0.33 - 0.53)
1
0.950 - 0.956
(24.13 - 24.28)
0.985 - 0.995
(25.02 - 25.27)
18
35
52 0.890 - 0.930
(22.61 - 23.62)
0.025 - 0.045
(0.63 - 1.14)
(RADIUS)
0.050 BSC
(1.27 BSC)
0.007 - 0.008
(0.18 - 0.20)
0.026 - 0.032
(0.66 - 0.81)
0.042 - 0.048
(1.07 - 1.22)
0.042 - 0.056
(1.07 - 1.42)
0.800 BSC
(20.32 BSC)
SEATING PLANE
0.165 - 0.180
(4.06 - 4.57)
0.146 - 0.154
(3.71 - 3.91)
Package: Q68
68-Pin PLCC
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS inches (millimeters)